京建发〔2014〕101号附件2

03通用安装工程安全文明施工费

	项目名称
	通用安装工程：第1～4册、6～12册
	通用安装工程：第5册

	
	五环路以内
	五环路以外
	五环路以内
	五环路以外

	计  费  基  数
	人工费

	费    率（%）
	21.84
	19.06
	16.48
	14.39

	其中
	环境保护
	%
	3.07
	2.77
	2.24
	2.09

	
	文明施工
	%
	6.69
	5.91
	5.15
	4.48

	
	安全施工
	%
	7.47
	6.61
	5.61
	4.87

	
	临时设施
	%
	4.61
	3.77
	3.48
	2.95


